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St a b i l u s  s u p p l e m e n t a r y  l i n e
E r g ä n z u n g s p r o g r a m m  v o n  St a b i l u s

Fo r  e a c h  o f  o u r  g a s  s p r i n g s  a n d 
d a m p e r s ,  t h e r e  a r e  n u m e r o u s  p o t e n -
t i a l  va r i a n t s .  U s e  t h e m  t o  c o n f i g u r e 
t h e  p r o d u c t  va r i a n t  t h a t  m e e t s  y o u r 
r e q u i r e m e n t s .  O u r  o p t i o n s  a r e  a l m o s t 
e n d l e s s . 

C h o o s e  f r o m  d i f f e r e n t  s t r o ke s , 
l e n g t h s ,  d i a m e t e r s  a n d  d i f f e r e n t 
f i t t i n g s  m a d e  f r o m  m e t a l  o r  p l a s t i c 
( K 1  -  K 7  a n d  D 1  -  D 7 ) .  F 1 f o r c e  c a n 
a l s o  b e  s e l e c t e d  i n d i v i d u a l l y.  O p t i o -
n a l  g u a r d  o r  l o c k i n g  t u b e s  ( S 1  o r  S 2 ) 
a r e  a l s o  a va i l a b l e . 

Yo u  c a n  u s e  o u r  o n l i n e  C A D - C o n f i -
g u r a t o r  t o  r e n d e r  y o u r  3 D  m o d e l  a n d 
y o u r  2 D  d r a w i n g . 

F ü r  j e d e  u n s e r e r  G a s f e d e r n  u n d 
D ä m p f e r  s i n d  u n z ä h l i g e  Va r i a n t e n 
m ö g l i c h .  Ko n f i g u r i e r e n  S i e  d a r a u s 
e i n e  I h r e n  B e d ü r f n i s s e n  e n t -
s p r e c h e n d e  P r o d u k t va r i a n t e . 
U n s e r e n  M ö g l i c h ke i t e n  s i n d  f a s t 
ke i n e  G r e n z e n  g e s e t z t . 

W ä h l e n  S i e  z w i s c h e n  v e r s c h i e d e n e n 
H ü b e n ,  L ä n g e n ,  D u r c h m e s s e r n  u n d 
u n t e r s c h i e d l i c h e n  A n s c h l ü s s e n  a u s 
M e t a l l  o d e r  Ku n s t s t o f f  ( K 1  -  K 7  u n d 
D 1  -  D 7 ) .  A u c h  d i e  F1- K r a f t  i s t  i n d i v i -
d u e l l  w ä h l b a r.  O p t i o n a l  h a b e n  S i e
z u d e m  d i e  M ö g l i c h ke i t  e i n  S c h u t z - 
o d e r  A r r e t i e r r o h r  ( S 1  o d e r  S 2 ) 
a u s z u w ä h l e n . 

N u t z e n  S i e  d a z u  a u c h  u n s e r e n 
O n l i n e - C A D - Ko n f i g u r a t o r  z u r 
V i s u a l i s i e r u n g  I h r e s  a u s g e w ä h l t e n 
3 D - M o d e l l s  s o w i e  I h r e r  2 D - Z e i c h -
n u n g .

C A D - C o n f i g u r a t o r 
C A D - K o n f i g u r a t o r

S t a b i l u s . c a d c l i c k . c o m
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

I n s t a l l a t i o n  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 5 6 3 0  /  M o n t a g e  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 5 6 3 0

A
B±2

Ø
1910 10

22
22

12
26

24
,3

13
13

6

M
 6

M
 6

Ø
8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

50 154 * 697567
75 204 * 9997RF
100 255 * 697605
125 304 * 9998RA
150 356 * 697656
175 404 * 9999RW
200 462 * 697699
225 504 * 2379SU
250 560 * 697737

*  F 1- V a l u e s  f r o m  10 0  -  9 0 0  N  i n  s t e p s  o f  2 5  N
*  F 1- W e r t e  v o n  10 0  -  9 0 0  N ,  g e s t a f f e l t  i n  2 5  N - S c h r i t t e n

P r o t e c t i o n  t u b e ,  10  m m  s t r o k e  r e d u c t i o n
S c h u t z r o h r ,  10  m m  H u b r e d u z i e r u n g

Ø
22

,5

S1

L o c k i n g  t u b e ,  2 5  m m  s t r o k e  r e d u c t i o n
A r r e t i e r r o h r ,  2 5  m m  H u b r e d u z i e r u n g

Ø
27

Ø
24

14

S2

K1

K 2

K 3

K4

K 5

K6

K 7

D1

D2

D3

D 4

D5

D 6

D7

Ordering example / Bestell-Beispiel

123456 0350N K2 D1 S1

Ref.-No.
Bestell-Nr.

F 1
Piston rod end fitting

Kolbenstangen-Anschluss
Pressure tube end fitting

Druckrohr-Anschluss
Optional tube

Optionales Rohr

17

17

24
12

Ø8,1

Ø10,1

Ø6

18

18

18

18

M8

M8

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  10

W i d t h  /  B r e i t e  12

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  10

P l a s t i c s  /  K u n s t s t o f f

P l a s t i c s  /  K u n s t s t o f f

P l a s t i c s  /  K u n s t s t o f f

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

/ / / /
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P r o t e c t i o n  t u b e ,  10  m m  s t r o k e  r e d u c t i o n
S c h u t z r o h r ,  10  m m  H u b r e d u z i e r u n g

Ø
26

S1

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

A
B±2

Ø
2212 12

17

17
16

26
28

,8
13

16
,3

8

M
 8

M
 8

Ø
10

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

100 253,5 * 555762
125 304,5 * 2066UA
150 354,5 * 555800
175 405,5 * 2065UF
200 456,5 * 555843
225 504,5 * 2064UK
250 552,5 * 555894
275 603,5 * 2062UU
300 654,5 * 555932
325 705,5 * 2063UP
350 756,5 * 555975
375 804,5 * 2061UZ
400 852,5 * 556017

*  F1 - V a l u e s  f r o m  15 0  -  10 0 0  N  i n  s t e p s  o f  5 0  N
*  F1 - W e r t e  v o n  15 0  -  10 0 0  N ,  g e s t a f f e l t  i n  5 0  N - S c h r i t t e n

L o c k i n g  t u b e ,  2 5  m m  s t r o k e  r e d u c t i o n
A r r e t i e r r o h r ,  2 5  m m  H u b r e d u z i e r u n g

Ø
27

Ø
24

14
S2

K1

K 2

K 3

K4

K 5

K6

K 7

D1

D2

D3

D 4

D5

D 6

D7

Ordering example / Bestell-Beispiel

123456 0350N K2 D1 S1

Ref.-No.
Bestell-Nr.

F1
Piston rod end fitting

Kolbenstangen-Anschluss
Pressure tube end fitting

Druckrohr-Anschluss
Optional tube

Optionales Rohr

17

29

32
16

Ø8,1

Ø8,1

Ø8

25

25

25

25

M8

M10

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  12

W i d t h  /  B r e i t e  16

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  10

P l a s t i c s  /  K u n s t s t o f f

P l a s t i c s  /  K u n s t s t o f f

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 13

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 13

I n s t a l l a t i o n  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 5 6 2 5  /  M o n t a g e  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 5 6 2 5

/ / / /

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

P l a s t i c s  /  K u n s t s t o f f
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A
B±2

Ø
2814 12

18
34

,9
20

20
10

M
 1

0 M
 10

Ø
14

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

I n s t a l l a t i o n  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 2 13 8 5  /  M o n t a g e  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 2 13 8 5

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

50 170 * 2381SA
100 270 * 2382SW
150 370 * 2383SR
200 470 * 2384SM
250 570 * 2385SH
300 670 * 2386SC
350 770 * 2387SY
400 870 * 2388ST
450 970 * 2389SO

*  F1 - V a l u e s  f r o m  3 0 0  -  2 3 0 0  N  i n  s t e p s  o f  10 0  N
*  F1 - W e r t e  v o n  3 0 0  -  2 3 0 0  N ,  g e s t a f f e l t  i n  10 0  N - S c h r i t t e n

K1

K 2

K 3

D1

D2

D3

Ordering example / Bestell-Beispiel

123456 0350N K2 D1 S1

Ref.-No.
Bestell-Nr.

F1
Piston rod end fitting

Kolbenstangen-Anschluss
Pressure tube end fitting

Druckrohr-Anschluss
Optional tube

Optionales Rohr

24

Ø10,1

35

40

20

M 10

Ø 10

M e t a l
M e t a l l

M e t a l
M e t a l l

T h i c k n e s s
D i c k e  18

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø 16

M e t a l
M e t a l l

/ / / /

P r o t e c t i o n  t u b e
S c h u t z r o h r

Ø
31

S1

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l


